Historical net tangible book value per
share represents our total tangible assets (total assets excluding goodwill and other intangible assets, net) less total
liabilities, divided by the number of outstanding shares. After giving effect to the sale of Class A Shares in this offering by the
Company at an initial public
offering price of US$4.50 per share, after deducting approximately US$0.473 million (US$0.315 per class
 A Share) in underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses paid or payable by the Company of approximately
 US$2.212 million  (US$1.475 per class A Shares)
(including underwriter’s non- accountable expenses), the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2023 would have been approximately
US$6.1 million (US$0.18 per Class A Share). The
historical net tangible book value is approximately US$1.318 million (US$0.04 per class A Share) This
represents an immediate
 increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of US$0.14 per Class A Share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate
dilution of US$4.32   per Class A Share to new investors purchasing Class A Shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution
 on a per Class A Share basis to new investors at the assumed public offering price per Class A Share of
US$4.50:

   US$
Assumed initial public offering price per share   4.50
Historical net tangible book value per Class A Share as of June 30, 2023   0.04
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Class A Share attributable to the investors in this offering   0.14
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Class A Share after giving effect to this offering   0.18
Dilution per Class A Share to new investors participating in this offering   4.32

A US$1.0 increase
(decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$4.50 per Class A Share, which is the midpoint of the price range set
forth
on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) the as adjusted net tangible book value per share by US$0.04, and
 increase (decrease)
dilution to new investors by US$0.96 per share, in each case assuming that the number of shares offered by us,
 as set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, remains the same and after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering
expenses payable by us.

If
 the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional Class A Shares in this offering, the as adjusted net tangible book
value after the
offering would be US$0.20 per share, the increase in net tangible book value to existing shareholders would be US$0.16
per share, and the dilution to new
investors would be US$4.30 per share, in each case assuming an initial public offering price
of US$4.50 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range
set forth on the cover page of this prospectus.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma
as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2023, the differences between existing shareholders and the new investors
with respect to the number
of Class A Shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share before deducting the
estimated
commissions to the Underwriter and the estimated offering expenses payable by us.